502451702 08/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		N	lame	Execution Date
Edscha AG				07/29/2013
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Edscha Engin	Edscha Engineering GmbH		
Street Address:	=	Hohenhagener Strasse 26-28		
City:	Remscheid			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:				
Property	/ Type		Number	
Property Patent Number:	/ Туре	693499		
Patent Number:		693499		
Patent Number:		693499		
Patent Number:				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win	CE DATA 2127362 Il be sent via US M	2427 Jail whei		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wind Phone:	2127362 ## De sent via US M 2127361	2427 <i>ail whei</i> 940	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wind Phone: Email:	2127362 Il be sent via US M 2127361 cmehall(2427 <i>Iail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence winter Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2127362 Il be sent via US M 2127361 cmehallo	2427 <i>lail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa n, David	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wind Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2127362 Il be sent via US M 2127361 cmehallo ne: Davidson 485 7th A	2427 <i>ail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa n, David	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence winter Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2127362 If be sent via US M 2127361 cmehall(ne: Davidsor 485 7th A	2427 <i>lail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2127362 If be sent via US M 2127361 cmehall(ne: Davidson 485 7th A 14th Floo	2427 <i>lail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	on the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Attent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2127362 If be sent via US M 2127361 cmehall@ 1e: Davidson 485 7th / 14th Floo New Yor	2427 <i>lail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. atent.com dson & Kappel, LLC	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2127362 If be sent via US M 2127361 cmehall@ 1e: Davidson 485 7th / 14th Floo New Yor	2427 <i>lail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Interest tent.com Interest ten	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	2127362 If be sent via US M 2127361 cmehall@ 1e: Davidson 485 7th / 14th Floo New Yor	2427 <i>lail whei</i> 940 @ddkpa n, David Avenue	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful. In the fax a	

Total Attachments: 1

source=487.1090 Edscha Engineering Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030972 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edscha AG, a joint-stock corporation of Germany, located at Hohenhagener Str. 26-28, D-42855 Remscheid, Germany, is the co-owner of the United States Patent US 6,934,999 B2, filed July 2, 2004, granted August 30, 2005 for a DUAL-ARM ARTICULATED HINGE FOR THE FRONT BONNET OF A MOTOR VEHICLE.

WHEREAS, Edscha Engineering GmbH, a limited-liability corporation of Germany, located at Hohenhagener Str. 26-28, D-42855 Remscheid, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to such United States Patent US 6,934,999 B2.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Edscha AG</u> by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto <u>Edscha Engineering GmbH</u> its entire right, title and interest in and to said <u>United States Patent US 6.934,999 B2</u>, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof, to the full end of the term for which the same may be granted.

Executed at Vunge of grany, this 29 day of 300, 2013

Edscha AG

By:

Ďr. Jörg Nerlich

Insolvency Administrator

RECORDED: 08/08/2013